

SC-69 of 2020
Ref: Mal PS Case No. 366/19 dated 08.10.2019
CNR No. WBJP090000512020

Order No. 24 dated 19.04.2023

Accused is found present on call.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Lawyer for the accused are found present.

Date is fixed for evidence.

PW 4 Rajib Mishra has not turned up. One ASI of Police, Dipak Roy is present as witness. Ld. PP in charge submitted that ASI Dipak Roy is a seizure witness and his examination would not effect the evidence of PW 4. Ld. Advocate for the accused is found ready to cross-examine ASI Dipak Roy.

Therefore, on the submission of both side, ASI Dipak Roy was examined as PW 5 and proved his signature on the seizure list as Ext. 4.

As per prayer of Ld. PP in Charge,

Fix **26.04.2023** for further evidence of PW 4.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri