

**SC-69 of 2020**  
**Ref: Mal PS Case No. 366/19 dated 08.10.2019**  
**CNR No. WBJP090000512020**

**Order No. 36 dated 18.09.2025**

Accused is found present on call.

Ld. Advocate for the accused filed a petition for his absence on personal ground. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Date is fixed for evidence.

ASI 138 Amal Roy is present and examined in full and discharged.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 01.11.2025 for CSW 13 and CSW 14.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.  
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Mal, Jalpaiguri