

**SC-69 of 2020**  
**Ref: Mal PS Case No. 366/19 dated 08.10.2019**  
**CNR No. WBJP090000512020**

**Order No. 39 dated 16.02g.2026**

Accused is found present on call.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Date is fixed for evidence.

Witnesses namely, Gobinda Misra and Bipul Halder are present and examined and cross-examined in full as PW 9 and 10 and discharged.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 24.03.2026 and 25.03.2026 for further evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.  
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Mal, Jalpaiguri